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Hi Phil,

Thanks for all the information. This is helpful. Also, good news about

blasting being off the table at this point! That gives both of us even less to

analyze as far as potential effects to Atlantics. That was pretty much the

only thing we had any real need for analysis on in order to concur. 


I think the plan you mentioned of sending along the state's analysis along with

EPA's is a good plan going forward. We are ready to go and put together our

concurrence with NLAA once you guys get your analysis, etc. to us.
	

Thanks for keeping us in the loop!
	

Cheers,

Chris
	

Chris Vaccaro
	
Fisheries Biologist

Protected Resources Division
	
NOAA Fisheries/NERO

Gloucester, MA

Phone: 978-281-9167
	
Email: christine.vaccaro@noaa.gov
	

On Wed, Oct 24, 2012 at 3:10 PM, <colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov> wrote:
	

Sue, Chris,
	

The updated Fish deterrent and monitoring plan.
	

Phil
	
----- Forwarded by Phil Colarusso/R1/USEPA/US on 10/24/2012 03:09 PM -----


From: Chet Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com>
	

mailto:cmyers@apexcos.com
mailto:colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov
mailto:christine.vaccaro@noaa.gov
mailto:kimberly.damon-randall@noaa.gov
mailto:christine.vaccaro@noaa.gov


  

To: Phil Colarusso/R1/USEPA/US@EPA

Cc: Ann Williams/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, Carl Dierker/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, Cynthia

Catri/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, Eric Macaux <EMacaux@MassCEC.com>, "Davis, Gary (DCR)"

<gary.davis@state.ma.us>, "Jay Borkland" <jborkland@apexcos.com>, Mike

Marsh/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, "Sneeringer, Paul J NAE"

<Paul.J.Sneeringer@usace.army.mil>

Date: 10/24/2012 03:01 PM

Subject: RE: Fish Deterrrent Plan and Confirmation on Easement Parcels
	

Hi Phil,
	

Enclosed please find the updated Fish Deterrent Plan with the changes to Figure

2 as well as updated information regarding the transects for the monitoring.
	

This document should replace the Commonwealth’s October 17, 2012 submission to 

EPA. 


Please contact us with any additional questions.
	

Thanks, 


Chet Myers

Apex Companies, LLC

125 Broad Street, 5th Floor

Boston, MA 02110

O) 617-728-0070 x113 M) 617-908-5778
	

Follow Apex on [IMAGE]and Like us on [IMAGE]
	

Privacy Notice: This message and any attachment(s) hereto are intended solely

for the individual(s) listed in the masthead. This message may contain

information that is privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any

review, dissemination or use of this message or its contents by persons other

than the addressee(s) is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have

received this message in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail and 

delete the message from your system. Thank you.
	

From: colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov]

Sent: Monday, October 22, 2012 10:40 AM

To: Chet Myers

Cc: Williams.Ann@epamail.epa.gov; Dierker.Carl@epamail.epa.gov;

Catri.Cynthia@epamail.epa.gov; Eric Macaux; Davis, Gary (DCR); Jay Borkland;

marsh.mike@epamail.epa.gov; Sneeringer, Paul J NAE

Subject: Re: Fish Deterrrent Plan and Confirmation on Easement Parcels
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Chet,
	

Just 2 quick comments on the Fish Deterrent Plan.
	

1. Figure 2 should include a depiction of where the Fish Weir Nets will be

placed.
	

2. The monitoring plan makes reference to 1200 foot transects parallel to the

shoreline, with their starting points randomly selected. This selection process

needs to be more completely articulated. It appears that the project area is

being gridded off and random numbers assigned to each square. Transects will

then occur in each randomly selected square. Thus, the squares are 1200 feet in

length? More detail on this process is needed and perhaps a figure depicting

the grid and a hypothetical transect line.
	

Phil 
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